TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671885

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TACO TAVERN, LLC		08/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EL TACO GUAPO CO., LLC	
Street Address:	400 Clematis Street, Suite 205	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608131	ROCCO'S TACOS & TEQUILA BAR
Registration Number:	3610924	ROCCO'S TACOS
Registration Number:	4095857	ROCCO'S TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR
Registration Number:	4110475	
Registration Number:	4235471	
Registration Number:	4095858	ROCCO'S TACOS & TEQUILA BAR
Registration Number:	4095860	ROCCO'S TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR
Registration Number:	4219724	ROCCO'S TACO'S AND TEQUILA BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619622101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-962-2100

Email: lpatino@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - Boca Raton IPD Address Line 1: 1875 NW Corporate Blvd, Suite 300

Address Line 2: **K C KLINE**

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431-8561

Karen C. KLINE **NAME OF SUBMITTER:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0319

900640914

SIGNATURE:	/Karen C. Kline/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Taco Tavern Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Taco Tavern Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Taco Tavern Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between TACO TAVERN, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address located at 400 Clematis Street, Suite 205, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ("Assignor"), and EL TACO GUAPO CO., LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address located at 400 Clematis Street, Suite 205, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of the date signed by Assignor below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A, including all associated goodwill (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registration and common law rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to such Trademarks including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (i) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (ii) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (iii) grant licenses or other interests therein and (iv) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

TACO TAVERN, LLC
By:
Rocco Mangel, Manager/Member
Date: Aug 24 2031
3
EL TACO GEAPO CO., LLC
By: Win G ta
William A. Watson, Manager/Member
Date: Aug 24, 2021

DM2\14479329.1 Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

JURISDICTION	Mark	CLASS	Reg. No.	REG. DATE
United States	ROCCO'S TACOS & TEQUILA BAR	43	3608131	4/21/2009
United States	ROCCO'S TACOS	43	3610924	4/28/2009
United States	Rocco's Tacos	43	4095857	2/7/2012
United States		43	4110475	3/6/2012
United States		43	4235471	10/30/2012
United States		43	4095858	2/7/2012
United States	Land Territorian	43	4095860	2/7/2012
United States		43	4219724	10/2/2012
Canada	ROCCO'S TACOS & TEQUILA BAR	43	TMA976,640	7/25/2017
Canada	ROCCO'S TACOS	43	TMA976,641	7/25/2017

DM2\14479329.1 Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0322

Canada	Rocco's Tacos	43	TMA976,643	7/25/2017
Canada		43	TMA912,656	8/28/2015
Canada		43	TMA978,266	8/11/2017
Canada		43	TMA976,646	7/25/2017
Canada		43	TMA976,647	7/25/2017
Canada		43	TMA974,652	6/28/2017
European Union	ROCCO'S TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR	43	10390003	3/15/2012
European Union	ROCCO'S TACOS	43	018328579	2/27/2021
United Kingdom	ROCCO'S TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR	43	UK00910390003	3/15/2012

DM2\14479329.1

Page 3 of 3